on/around May 18, 2020 and must reach Substantial Completion on or before August 14, 2020. 
For NAU to meet this schedule, design work must commence in early March 2020. 

The address for the South Village Apartments is 2500 S. Huffer Lane (Building 71). The 
construction budget for this project is three million four hundred thousand dollars and zero cents 
($3,400,000.00). 

Owner is seeking a CM@R with experience in construction of similar projects in a higher 
education environment. Firms submitting a Statement of Qualifications in response to this 
Request for Qualifications (RFQ) must demonstrate comparable project-type experience and